: Dr. YSR Horticultural University, Venkataramannagudem
Fee Structure for Dlploma in Horticulture course for the academic year 2021-22 (2021 Admitted Batch) at University Horticultural Polytechnics under Dr.YSRHU

S.No. Fee Particulars ol;t}\t;l;izlslir:; II Semester III Semester | IV Semester {‘ES]
A) UNIVERSITY FEE:

1 [Tuition Fee (per semester) . 535 535 590 590 2250

2 |Admission fee (at the time of admission) 200 -- - -- 200

3 [Transfer Certificate (at the time of third semester) - - 175 - 175

4 Conduct Certificate (at the time of third semester) -- - 175 -- 175

5 [Bonafide Certificate (at the time of third semester) -- -y 175 -- 175

6 |Memorandum of Marks cum Pass Certificate (at the time of third semester) - - 260 -~ 260

7 |Medical fee (per semester) 260 260 285 - 285 1090

8 |Academic Regulations & Course Catalogue (at the time of Admission) 160 - = -- 160

9 Hostel Room Rent (Per Semester) 865 865 950 950 3630
10 |Migration Certificate for Rs.200/- - - -- - --
11 Duplicate Memorandum of Marks-cum-Pass Certificate for Rs.400/- -- -- - - --
12 [nter College / Inter Uni. Sports Games & Cultural Meet Fee (annum) 1245 - 1370 -- 2615
TOTAL (UNIVERSITY FEE) 3265 1660 3980 1825 10730

B) NON-UNIVERSITY FEE:

13 Sports & Games fees (per semester) 235 235 260 260 990
14 [College magazine and student activities (per annum) 785 -- 865 -- 1650
15 [Examination fee including stationery (per semester) 430 430 475 475 1810
16 |Alumni fees (at the time of final semester) - - -- 865 865
17 [1. Student Group accident Insurance Policy (YUVARAKSHA) for Rs. 118/- 178 - 178 = 356

2. Personal Accident Insurance Policy for Stu. Earning Parent/Legal Guardian (Any one)
for Rs.60/- (Including 18% GST) (per annum/per student)

18 [Hostel establishment charges @ per month Rs.460/- (for 1st yr.) & Rs. 506/- (for 2nd yr.) 2760 2760 3035 3035 11590
TOTAL (NON-UNIVERSITY FEE) 4388 3425 4813 4635/ 17261
C) OTHER FEE (REFUNDABLE):
19 [Laboratory deposit (at the time of admission) 260 - -- -- 260
20 |Library deposit (at the time of admission) 200 = -- -- 200
21 [Hostel Deposit (at the time of admission) 4870 - - -- 4870
22 |Mess deposit (at the time of admission) 4870 - - - 4870
TOTAL (OTHER FEE-REFUNDABLE) 10200 - - - 10200
GRAND TOTAL 17853 5085 8793 6460, 38191
Note: The candidate has to pay Rs.1240/- for General category & Rs.620/- for SC/ST/PH category for seat cancellation. The refund policy is Wtbe University
Guidelines from time to time ?
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




